## PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: VISAKHAPATNAM

Present: Alapati Giridhar,

Principal District & Sessions Judge

Sub:

ESTABLISHMENT - APJMSS - Sri Md.Fasiuddin, Superintensdent, Prl.Civil

Judge's Court (Jr.Division) Bheemunipatnam - Deputed to work in Addl. Jr.Civil Judge Court, Chodavaram till the regular Judge for Prl.Civil Judge's Court

(Junior Division) Bheemunipatnam is posted - ERRATUM - Issued.

Ref:

District Court's proceedings in Order P.R.No.372-A/2024, Dt.31-12-2024.

<><><>

ORDER: P.R.No. 380-A/2024

DATED: 31-12-2024

The Prl. District & Sessions Judge, Visakhapatnam is pleased to issue the following **ERRATUM** in respect of Sri Md.Fasiuddin, Superintensdent, Prl.Civil Judge's Court (Jr.Division) Bheemunipatnam in District Court's Proceedings in Order P.R.No.372-A/2024 dt. 31-12-2024

## **ERRATUM**

The following erratum is issued for the proceedings in Order P.R.No.372-A/2024 Dt.31-12-2024 at **SI.No.2.** 

SI. No	Name and Designation	Transferred and posted as Junior Assistant in the Court of	Deputed to work in
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
2.	Md.Fasiuddin, Superintendent	Prl. Civil Judge's Court (Junior Division), Bheemunipatnam	IX Addl.District Court, Chodavaram (FTC) till regular Judge for Prl. Civil Judge's Court (Junior Division), Bheemunipatnam, is posted.

The other instructions issued in this Court's Proceedings cited, shall remain unchanged.

Sd/-Alapati Giridhar DISTRICT JUDGE VISAKHAPATNAM

//T.C.B.O//

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER DISTRICT COURT, VISAKHAPATNAM

To

The above individual through proper channel

Copies to:

The Judges concerned.

The Superintendent, Accounts Section, District Court, Visakhapatnam.

Dis No.9205 Dt.31-12-2024